

Announcement

Henry Morgan Limited ACN 602 041 770

21 November 2019

UPDATE

John Bridgeman Limited has provided the **attached** announcement.

Henry Morgan Limited has an investment in JB Financial Group Pty Ltd.

Stuart McAuliffe Henry Morgan Limited

Email: cosec@henrymorgan.com.au



Announcement

John Bridgeman Limited
ACN 603 477 185

21 November 2019

JOHN BRIDGEMAN LIMITED (NSX: JBL)

Update on JB Financial Group

John Bridgeman Limited (NSX: JBL) (**John Bridgeman**) refers to previous announcements regarding JB Financial Group Pty Ltd (**JB Financial**).

John Bridgeman notes the appointment of Marcus Ayres and Brett Lord of Ernst & Young as joint and several administrators of JB Financial, and also notes that they have not been appointed to any of the subsidiary companies of JB Financial.

The Board is monitoring the situation closely and will update shareholders as further information becomes available.

ENDS

Stuart McAuliffe Company Secretary John Bridgeman Limited